(Rel.65-10/95 Pub.605)



101539190

nlinla

9/716200

16-27

| OMB No. 0831-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Palent and Trademark Offic S ONLY |
|--|-------------------------------------|---|
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | T Trademake | * * * |
| | of Patenta and Trademarks; | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(les): | | Name and address of receiving party(les) |
| Bruce W. Dobbs | | Name: Calidad Auto Tech, Inc. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a | Harbert Ci Vee Ci No | Internal Address: |
| Account important or control of bankless a | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| Assignment | ☐ Merger | Street Address: RR 5 Box 5282 |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | |
| CI Other | - | Chy: Saylorsburg State: PA ZIP: 1835 |
| Execution Date: November | 1 | |
| | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No |
| | Additional numbers atta | ched? (3 Yes (3 No |
| • • | | Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be m | alled: | |
| concerning document should be minus: John R. Mugno | alled: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| concerning document should be m | alled: | |
| concerning document should be minus: John R. Mugno | alled: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| concerning document should be m Name: John R. Mugno Internal Address: | alled: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 © Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| concerning document should be minimate: John R. Mugno | alled: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 © Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |
| concerning document should be m Name: John R. Mugno Internal Address: | ay- 10th Ploor | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 © Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Name: John R. Mugno Internal Address: Street Address: 350 Broadw | ay- 10th Ploor | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 © Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-4893 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| Name: John R. Mugno Internal Address: Street Address: 350 Broadw City: New York State: N | alled: ay 10th +10or Y ZIP: 10013 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 © Enclosed • Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-4893 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

REEL: 011287 FRAME: 0446

| Practitioner's Docket No. $\frac{30/13}{1}$ | PATENT |
|---|--|
| | For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner |
| ASSIGNME | NT OF INVENTION |
| | SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, and for other good and valuable |
| ASSIGNOR: | Vrugo W. v. v. |
| Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the | (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) |
| invention | |
| | 191 Wedgewood Drive |
| | Address Cinaminson Non T- |
| | Cinaminson, New Jersey 080,77 |
| | U.S.A. |
| | Nationality |
| | to whom invention was previously assigned in PTO, add the following) |
| Recorded on | Reel |
| | Frame |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | |
| ASSIGNEE: | Calidad Auto Tech, Inc. |
| ASSIGNEE: | (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) |
| | RR 5 Box 5282 |
| | Address |
| | Saylorsburg, Pennsylvania 18353 |
| | a Pennsylvania company Nationality |
| and the successors, assigns and legal rep | presentatives of the ASSIGNEE |

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3) PATENT

| | | (complete one of the following) |
|--------------|------|--|
| | X | the entire right, title and interest |
| | | an undivided percent (%) interest |
| for the | . Un | ited States and its territorial possessions |
| | | (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) |
| | Ŏ | and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, |
| | | any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: ERABLE CLEANING TOOL FOR AUTOMOTIVE ENGINE INTAKE COMPONENTS |
| Name | of i | nventor() Bruce N. Dobbs |
| | | (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) |
| and wi | hich | is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) |
| (a) | Ď | U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith |
| (b) | | U.S. patent application executed on |
| (c) | | U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. |
| | | Express mail label no.: |
| | | Mailed: |
| I | | To comply with 37 C F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. |
| (d) | | U.S. application no. / |
| | | filed on |
| (e) [| | International appliciation no. PCT/// |
| (f) { | | U.S. patent no issued |
| | | A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. |
| | | |

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011287 FRAME: 0448 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| IN WITH | ESS WHEREOF, I/We have he | reunto set hand and seal this |
|----------|--|---|
| , | of signing | |
| WARNING: | The date of signing must be the san checked above. | ne as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was |
| Date: | | Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) |
| Date: | | |
| Date: | | |
| Date: | | |
| (| if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, | complete the following information) |
| | | (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) |
| | | Title |

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)

| (Ref.) | F 6/97 Cul (605) | | FORM 16-4 | | 16–26. |
|--------|-------------------------------------|---|-------------------------|---|----------|
| Pra | ctitioner's De | ocket No. <u>80/13</u> | | PAT | ENT |
|] | NOTARIZATI | ON OR LEGALIZAT | ION ACCOMPA | NYING ASSIGNMEN | VT |
| NC | DTE: Executing this USC 261 | s page is not required for assi | ignment, and is only pi | ima facie evidence of execu | tion. 35 |
| | ails of Country place of signing | PEANA g of assignment | BRUCE W | Pobbs | |
| the a | above named i | 15 day of 15 ndividual(s), to me kno ho executed the forego | <i>JoJ</i> + | erson(s) who 🕱 is 🛭 | □ are |
| X) | he | | × | his | |
| | she | executed the same o | f | her | |
| | they | | [] | their | |
| own | free will for the | purpose therein expres | ssed. | ar Officer of the | - |
| | | | | E SAPE R. Wolfing Public 10 1010 CA | |

RECORDED: 11/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 011287 FRAME: 0450